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End of Week 24—Friday, March 2, 2012

“Learn-by-Heart”-Leaders for Next Week- Catechetical Week#25
Bible Verse:	 Timothy Frerking– 1 Corinthians 11:26 
		  Catechism: Sacrament of the Altar:
		  Bryce Damato —What is the Sacrament of the Altar?

Matthias Woods—Where is this written?
Rachel Frerking—Who receives this sacrament 			 

		         worthily?
	 Chapel Liturgist: Anders Rhode
	 Chapel Prayers: Sarah May

“I didn’t never know. . . “– Does this sound wrong to your ear?  It 
should.   When you hear your child or children speaking incorrect 
English please correct them.  It used to be when television was new that 
correct English was used in programming.  Unfortunately, that is no 
longer true.  Correcting children now will make proper English a life-
long habit.

NO SCHOOL –this Friday, March 2 and Monday, March 5. 
Enjoy your “winter” break! 
 
Academy Auction!  Thank you to all who helped make this year’s 
Auction a success and for supporting Peace Lutheran Academy. 
 
Thank you, Danke Schoen, Merci,  . . . The Medieval Feast was a 
huge success!  This event could not have taken place without the kind 
assistance of Mrs. Woods, Mrs. Perry, and Mrs. Petersen: our medieval 
hall decorators; Mrs. Kirk, Mr. Perry, Mrs. Rhode, Mrs. Petersen, Mrs. 
Joanne Smith, Mrs. Fredrich, and Mr. Mussomelli: our medieval cooks; 
and various others who supplied medieval props! We look forward to 
next year’s Feast! 
 
Ides of March Celebration – Something new this year is our Latin 
Festival on Thursday, March 15, for all students in 1st – 8th grade. As 
Mrs. Schumacher is making plans we will need some assistance with 
shopping, some light food preparation, and various other things.  If you 
are willing to assist please let Mrs. Hughes know.  Thank you! 
 
Cherub Choir (K-3) and Academy Choir –will be singing for Divine 
Services on Sunday, March 11. 

A Little Latin...A Little History. 
	 Highlights of the reign of each king.

Numa Pompilius was elected by the Senate as the second King of 
Rome.  Even though the Romans had a monarchy, the title of king was 
not an inherited position.  The Senate took its time in finding a suitable 
replacement meaning that for a time there was no king.  Instead an 
interregnum was chosen by the senators.  Each “between king” ruled for 
several days, then another senator took the very temporary position. 



Dates to Remember –

Thurs. Mar. 1 End of Third Quarter/Medieval Feast
Fri. Mar. 2 NO SCHOOL
Mon. Mar. 5 NO SCHOOL
Wed. Mar. 7 Lenten Services 2:30/6:45pm
Fri. Mar. 9 Hot Lunch
Sun. Mar. 11 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for both services
Mon. Mar. 12 Parent Teacher Conferences
Tues. Mar. 13 Parent Teacher Conferences
Wed. Mar. 14 National Latin Exam/Lenten Services 2:30/6:45pm
Thurs. Mar. 15 Ides of March Celebration
Fri. Mar. 16 Fish Fry 4:30-7:00pm
Mon. Mar. 19 Achievement Testing Begins
Wed. Mar. 21 Lenten Services 2:30/6:45pm
Thurs. Mar. 22 Field Trip 5-8th Grade
Fri. Mar. 23 Hot Lunch
Sun. Mar. 25 Academy Choir sings for both services/Parents’ 

Association Meeting Noon
Wed. Mar. 28 Lenten Services 2:30/6:45pm
Fri. Mar. 30 Achievement Testing Ends


